

HOUSE**AMENDMENT NO. ____****Offered by****of**

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 178, Page
 2 1, Section 56.700, Lines 2 to 5, by deleting all of said lines
 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "or fourth class
 4 [which contains a mental health facility able to serve at least
 5 eighty persons on an overnight, inpatient basis at any one time,
 6 and], or any county of the first classification with more than
 7 one hundred fifty thousand but fewer than two hundred thousand
 8 inhabitants, which contains an inpatient mental health facility
 9 which is operated"; and

11 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 56.700 Lines 26 to
 12 29, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
 13 the following: "class [which contains a mental health facility
 14 able to serve at least eighty persons on an overnight, inpatient
 15 basis at any one time, and], or any county of the first
 16 classification with more than one hundred fifty thousand but
 17 fewer than two hundred thousand inhabitants, which contains an
 18 inpatient mental health facility which is operated"; and

20 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
 21 references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____